

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14346/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2010 in SA No. 347/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BANK OF BARODA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
KRISHAN & ANR Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chadha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prahlad Narayan Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Chadha, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the respondent was not entitled to any pensionary benefits as an employee of Bareilly Corporation Bank Ltd. Learned counsel further submits that if the respondent is able to show that he was in fact entitled to pensionary benefits as an employee of the transferrer bank, the petitioners will have no objection to payment of pensionary benefits in terms of the Scheme applicable to the respondent.
Issue notice.

Mr. Prahlad Narayan Kalra, accepts notice and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master