

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31092/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2010 in SA No.347/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms.Prabha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Mr.J.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv
Mr. Prahlad Narayan Kalra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed. However, the question of law raised is kept open to be
agitated in an appropriate case.

We also make it clear that the judgment(s) and order(s) of the Trial
Court and the High Court shall not be treated as a precedent in any other
case.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master